Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Sves/Claims & [1A/Claims & I1A/Taxis) <LeeGek@smrt.comsg>

Sent: Maonday, 2 September 2019 5:34 FM

To: C5 A Tearm; Admin A

Subject: LOD Re: Accident on 27/4/2019 involving SHB 1555D & SKX B362X (AIG's insured) Our
Ref: TAX/04/19/2111/1g

Attachments: TAX 04 19 2111 pdf

Dear All,

We quantify our claim as follows:-

Cost of Repair $1250.00
Loss of Rental 563986 | 575 daysx 5111.28 )
Loss of Income $34500 | 575 dayx 560.00 |
LTA Search Fee 57.00
Total $2241.86

We enclose the following documents:
1} Repair invoice
2) Proof of rental rate
3) GlAreport
4) Accident vehicle lald-up report
5) LTAsearch

Please let us have your offer soon. Thanks.

Regards

Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6B66 2647)
Claims Department

SMRT Automotive Services Pre L1d

S smRT

AUTOMODTIVE



S1UIAVE I, #0125 PAYA LR INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408433 TEL : (005) 62563301 FAN @ (651 a2564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG12007746/Jkb3

27 JUNE 2019

OH POH TECK

BLK 30 WOODLANDS CRESCENT
#11-13

SINGAPORE 738086

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX8362X & SHB1555D ALONG KJE ON 27/04/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party
claim agamst your policy.

We have received a claim from SHB1555D against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that lability is not in your
favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement,
please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30%
{20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if vour
policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will
be protected,

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,
t.;'

\H—.—J
KHANCHNA
Case Handler
DID: 6841-2360
FAX: 6741 4108
Email: khanchnaia lkkauto, com

e AlIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pre Lid
tMotor Claims Dept)



AUTHORISATION TO ACT

We, SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD (“the third party claimant™) of No. 60 Woodlands Industrial
Park E4. Singapore 757705 (uddress), owner of SHB_1555D (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd (“the workshop™) to act for us with respect to our claim for
repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim™) for our vehicle no. SHB 1555D was damaged
pursuant to the accident which occurred on 27/4/2019 (date) along KJE towards BKE (location)
involving vehicle no/s. SKX 8362X (“the accident™),

I further suthorize the workshop to settle the above mentioned claim in a manner as they deem fit
and the cheque is to be made in favour of SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other

vehicle/s is concerned.

Dnl:dlhis;fif; (day) of Q‘LEL’ (month) 2019 (vear)

Signed by “the third party claimant™ Signed by “the workshop”
(with company stamp if applicable) (with company stamp)



RELEASE VOUCHER
(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

“We/l, SMRT ALTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD (“the workshop™) hereby confirm that
we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pre Lid
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amoumt ¢laimed
for §52.110.00(Global Sum) for vehicle no, SHBLS55D that was damaged pursuamt to the sccident
which occurred on 27/04/2019 (date) along KJE (location) involving vehicle no/s SKX8362X.

This is pursuant 1o the inspection conducted on 30/04/2019 (date) at “the workshop™

We/l confirm that we/l arefam authorized by the owner SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD (“the third party
claimant”™) of vehicle no. SHB1SSSD make the claim as set out in the above pamagraph and we/l
have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in o manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose
herein the letter of authority given by “the third party ¢laimant™.

We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages,
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party
claimant”™ after the above said agreement lodges a further cluim against the former for any loss and
expenses suffered peruaining 1o costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the
damage to SHBISSSD (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident,

We/l confirm that the ngreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the
third party claimant™ pursuant 1o the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a
without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have
exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 2&3 (day) of ‘Ze*l" lmamh:-zuﬂlycan

. _‘II £ __:"._I_:?:\
) &0
ALk (SR,
Signed by appoifled survevor Si@edaj-_ “the workshop™ (with chop)
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SIMRT

AUTOMDTIVE

SMAT Automotive Sarvioms Pte Ltd
251 Horth Bridge Road Singapors 1791037
Tal: 65 S3311000 Fax: 65 §3340247

Tax Invoice

S ae-
Customer Code: 3000063 ' GST Reg Wo. : MR-8300001-=7
3 LC, CRN : 1990042802
SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD = ] A Invaoica No. IV150800242
{3 Date 19.08.2019
Block Unit Vehicle No. : SHBLS55D
g . Your Ref Mo. : TAX/04/19/72111
60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4 ToE SRR Our Ref No. : 24101271
SINGRPORE 757705 Terms : 30 Days
Dascription Qty Unit Add / (Discount) Amount
Cost | ] Amount
LUMP SUM AMOUNT FOR HEPAIR 1.00 - 1,250.00
AS FER SURVEYOR'S RECOMMEMDATION
GRAND TOTAL 5 1,250.00

Remark :

Maka/Modsl
Acclident Date :

: TOYOTA PRIUS
27.04.2019

H.B. Paysant by chequa should be croased and

sads paysble to 'SMAT Automotive Services Fte Lo’
Ho recaipt will be ifssusd cnlsss sequastsd.
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Authorised Signature

for SMAT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

E. & O.E



%SIHRT

SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd MEMORANDUM
To: Claims Dept Our Ref:  TAX/04/192111
From: SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd Date: 03/5/2019

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB1555D AND SKX8362X ON 27/4/2019
1:30 PM ALONG KJE TOWARDS BKE.

This is to confirm that the daily rental rale for SHB 15550 is $111.28
per day.

Please proceed to recover any rental loss from the third party as a result of the
above accident.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely
TAXIS PTE LTD

3
for Manager
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